

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24226

Date response sent

01/09/23

Subject

Business Rates Mitigation

Details of enquiry

Please could you provide

1. the name of the firm that is currently contracted by your Trust to provide advice in respect of business rates mitigation and appeals on your own properties.
2. May you also provide the date that
 - a. this contract started
 - b. the contract expiry.

Response sent

1. the name of the firm that is currently contracted by your Trust to provide advice in respect of business rates mitigation and appeals on your own properties.

Gerald Eve LLP

2. May you also provide the date that
 - a. this contract started

This is not subject to a finite/time based agreement, as our current arrangement is on a no win no fee basis. We have been dealing with this firm since 2017/18

- b. the contract expiry.

Not applicable, as explained above, there is no finite contract.